PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Craig Olroyd	09/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poly 5 Group LLC
Street Address:	221 Hitchcock Way
Internal Address:	Unit #209
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11478763

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)456-0689

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

8055636556 Phone: Email: drlnt@silcom.com Correspondent Name: Laura Tunnell Address Line 1: PO Box 6003

Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93160 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Tunnell

Total Attachments: 2

500840488

source=assignment-11478763#page1.tif source=assignment-11478763#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

I, Craig D. Olroyd, an individual residing at 20 Oceano #1, Santa Barbara, CA 93109, represent that I am the first and sole inventor of the invention described in in the United States application for letters patent identified in the U.S. patent office as serial number 11/478763, entitled "CABLE ANCHOR FOR ATTACHING ELASTIC CABLE TO A BONY SUBSTRATE" filed on 6/30/2006.

Poly 5 Group, LLC is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 5733 Hollister Ave., ste. 1, in Goleta, CA 93117, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon, including any and all national applications based upon or claiming priority to said application.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge, I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Poly 5 Group, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, PCT applications, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all and priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

. *

I NILLAN & ALVERILIE

PATENT REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0028 I also authorize and empower Poly 5 Group, LLC, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Date:

Craig D.

20 Oceano, #1

Santa Barbara, CA 93109

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/21/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022576 FRAME: 0029